             Tel: 886-2-66296288
                    Fax: 886-2-29174598
     URL: http://www.princeton.com.tw
PT2221/PT2222 v3.6 - 1 - March, 2004
Infrared Remote Control Transmitter  PT2221/PT2222
DESCRIPTION
The PT2221 and PT2222 are remote control transmitters utilizing CMOS Technology specially
designed for use on infrared remote control applications. They are pin-to-pin compatible with NEC

PT2221/PT2222 v3.6 - 18 - March, 2004
Infrared Remote Control Transmitter  PT2221/PT2222
ORDER INFORMATION
Valid Part Number Package Top Code
PT2221-001-D 20-Pin, DIP, 300mil PT2221-001-D
PT2221-001 20-Pin, SO, 300mil PT2221-001
PT2221-002 20-Pin, SO, 300mil PT2221-002
PT2222-001 24-Pin, SO, 300mil PT2222-001
PT2222-002 24-Pin, SO, 300mil PT2222-002
PT2222-001 COB -
PT2221-001-D (L) 20-Pin, DIP, 300mil PT2221-001-D
PT2221-001 (L) 20-Pin, SO, 300mil PT2221-001
PT2221-002 (L) 20-Pin, SO, 300mil PT2221-002
PT2222-001 (L) 24-Pin, SO, 300mil PT2222-001
PT2222-002 (L) 24-Pin, SO, 300mil PT2222-002
 Notes:
1. (L) = Lead Free
2. The Lead Free mark is put in front of the date code.
             Tel: 886-2-66296288
                    Fax: 886-2-29174598
     URL: http://www.princeton.com.tw
PT2221/PT2222 v3.6 - 19 - March, 2004
Infrared Remote Control Transmitter  PT2221/PT2222
PT2221 PACKAGE INFORMATION
20-PIN SO PACKAGE (300 MIL)
-B-